tenders. Very shortly, the tenders will come. So, in all, instead of only ten procedures, we will
have 66 procedures. In these 66 procedures, | am sure, most of the requirements as far as the

dental care is concerned will come into being.
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SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI: Mr. Chairman, Sir, there is a continuous process of review. So,
there is no particular reason to review a particular thing at this point in time. Sir, review or

addition is an on-going process.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: No, no. One question please.

31 Wl o1 - 9, ¥ Sl 9] dlirregular teeth &1 sl &, 28 gei-1l bia- 11 & T
U disease H o1 AT s BHRT chewing habit F&d 9T €, soft I WA -WIR @I &1
habit 8¢ 711 €, SHITY SHRT jaw V1T 81 11 81 31l g1 92d] 6l teeth H 9 1 H& AT
TSq1 &1 IR 901 S 9R7 faed 2 6 39 W B8 Technical Committee TIRE S1THR 3P
consider fhaT SITT?

SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI: Sir, the hon. Member is not only a doctor but was also the ex-
Health Minister, and we would welcome his suggestions to improve the entire dental care.

3ft s fg SOagE : IR, H AT F3H1 S S At b el 4 oGHS $ aR
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SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI: Sir, at the moment, there are no such schemes. But, if there is a
particular place where the hon. Member feels that there are more patients than doctors, then,

we are always open to such suggestions and comments, and we certainly would like to look into

the matter.
sft sraar Rig FHagd : 4z, ar o A Q1 Sl E L (eraE)...
sft wurafiy : amust wdra g1 2
Recommendations of State Governments for NREGS

*362. SHRIMATI MOHSINA KIDWAI 1
SHRIMATI SHOBHANA BHARTIA:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

T1The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shrimati Mohsina Kidwai..



(a) whether several State Governments have recently give their recommendations on the

objectives of the National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (NREGS);
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the recommendations given by various State Governments have heen

examined by the Central Government; and

(d) if so, the details of the recommendations accepted by the Central Government and

the manner in which those recommendations are likely to be implemented across the country?

THE MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI C.P. JOSHI): (&) to (d) A Statement is

laid on the Table of the House.
Sitafement

(a)and (b)) No, Sir. Mo State Government has recently given its recommendations on the
objectives of NREGA.

(c) and (d) The recommendations given by the various State Governments for expansion
of the works under NREGA have been considered by the Ministry of Rural Development. The
benefits of works on individual lands as given in para 1(iv) of Schedule | of NREG Act have been
extended to small and marginal farmers wvide Notification dated 22.7.2000 as per the following

amendment:

“Provision of irrigation facility, horticulture Plantation and land development facilities to land
owned by households belonging to the Schedule Castes and Schedule Tribes or helow
poverty line families or to beneficiaries of land reforms or to the beneficiaries under the Indira
Awaas Yojana of Government of India or that of the small farmers or marginal farmers as
defined in the Agriculture Debt Waiver and Debit Relief Scheme, 2008.”

Further, construction of Bharat Mirman Rajiv Gandhi Sewa Kendra as Village Knowledge
Resource Centre and Gram Panchayat Bhawan at Gram Panchayat level has been included as a

permissible activity in para 1 of Schedule | of the Act vide Notification dated 11.11.2009.

Other recommendations made in this regard are under consideration of the Government.
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SHRI M. RAMA JOIS: My, Chairran, Sir, as a result of want of employment and sufficient
income, and basic amenities people from many vllages are migrating to the urban areas. i is
advarsely affecting agriculture and also sustanance and develo pment of vilage industries. What
steps are being taken to prevent migration of the people fom villages to urban areas?

SHRIC. P, JOSHI The Scharme has already given tharm o pportunities for not moving from
the rural areas to the urban areas. So, this is the Scheme where these people are not going to
the wurban areas. They are staying in the rural areas. bk fact, we are addressing the guestion
which vou hawve agked,

SHRI PRASANTA CHATTERJEE: Sir, | want to know from the hon, Ministar this. The
Miristy, the Governrnant, is committad to implarmenting daily wages of Rs.100, Wa raised this
guestion last tme also, We didn't receive any raply. This is a specific question. There ara other
problerns. | know that in the casa of West Bengal Gowvernment there is a dus of Rs. 700 crores.
Tha Mnistry has not released that, But the specific guestion is this, When will this daily wages of
Rs. 10 be implementad?

SHRI C.P. JOSHIL: Sir, we hawe already issued instructions. Fom st April wa have
introduced it and they will be eligible for Bs, 00, That notification has already boan issusd,
{Infarrupfons ). . Itis from st Apel, 2009, (Infarruplions)...



ft gamafy : 3 ¥ SIg U

SHRI C.P. JOSHI: Sir, we have already issued the notification saying that they will be paid
from st April, 2009. Rupees Hundred will be given to all those States who have recommended
Rs.100. There are a few States which have not recommended up to Rs.100. One of the States is
West Bengal. They have not requested for Rs.100. ﬂnferrupﬁons)...

SHRIMATI BRINDA KARAT: Sir, that is very wrong. You have not released the earlier
request from West Bengal Government. If you recall, in January, they have made a request.
(Interruptions )...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please, you can’t ask supplementaries like this. (Inferruptions)... Mrs.
Karat, please resume your seat. (Interruptions)... This is not your question. (fnferruptions)...
This is not your question. (J’nferrupz‘fons)... Mrs. Karat, | am sorry. (Im‘errupz‘fons)... | am sorry

that there will be no interventions when supplementaries are being asked. (Interruptions ). ..

SHRI C.P. JOSHI: They want to pay Rs.87. We are ready to pay Rs.100. (Inferruptions)...
Therefore, we are saying it. ﬂnferruptions)... Till today the West Bengal Govemment did not
demand Rs.100. (nterruptions )...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mrs. Karat, thisis not vour question. (Inferruptions )...

SHRI C.P. JOSHI: Till today the ¥West Bengal Government demanded only Rs.87. We are
ready to pay Rs.100. (Iferruptions)... You are not paying Rs.100. That is the issue.
(Interruptions )...

SHRIPRASANTA CHATTERJEE: That was earlier. O'm‘erruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: If the answer is incorrect, there are procedures for pointing out that. Shri
Rajeev Shukla.
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Mandatory Reporting of Large Case Transactions by Banks

*363.SHRI 5.5, AHLUWALIAT
SHRI BRI BHUSHAN TIWARI:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

T1The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri 5.S. Ahluwalia.





